STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
MUNICIPALITY OF ESTANCIA 
RESOLUTION 2024-26
HOLIDAY 2025

Holidays to be observed for 2025 are as stated herein: 
New Year’s Day					Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Martin Luther King Jr’s Birthday 			Monday, January 20, 2025
President’s Day					Monday, February 17, 2025
Memorial Day						Monday, May 26, 2025
Juneteenth 						Thursday, June 19, 2025
Independence Day					Monday, July 7, 2025
Labor Day						Monday, September 1, 2025
Veteran’s Day						Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving Day	                                              Wednesday, November 26, 2025 (not the library)
Thanksgiving Holiday 	              Thursday, November 27, 20205 (the library is off the 28th) 
Christmas Eve Holiday				Wednesday, December 24, 2025
Christmas Day					Thursday, December 25, 2025
New Year's Eve					Wednesday, December 31, 2025

At the Mayor’s discretion, one-half day of paid administrative leave will be awarded to each employee who has completed 1 year or more of service. 

Passed, adopted, and approved on this 16th day of December 2024. 

____________________________    Attest: __________________________________
Nathan M. Dial, Mayor			       Bernadette Anaya
       Clerk/ Treasurer/ HR Director


